
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4176
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
ABOLITION OF RESIDENTIAL HELP
Ganeshamurthi Shri A.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the 6th Central Pay Commission has recommended abolition of Residential Helps to officers in Central Para Military Forces, Railways and Defence ; and

(b) If so, the details along with the present implementation/compliance status thereof, Ministry-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE (E&FS) (SHERI NAMO NARAYIN MEENA)

(a) to (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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